Tube Fittings / Unions
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Sequence of connections D1 D3
in the ordering codes for |
tee reducers: D2
Series Tube 0D PN Dimensions Weight Ordering Codes®
Ordering Codes (™/in) (% /psi)  ("™/in) (¥9/1ns) ca.
D1 D2 D3 M 11 L2 L3 L4 L5' L6' L7 S1 S2 S3 peri00?
*FI-T*-10/*08/*10*L*-W3*-MS L 22 10 22 250 35 27528 27544 43 44 36 19 36 27 1989 L oo e
87 39 .87 3625 (1.381.08/1.10 1.08/1.73 1.69/1.73 1.42 .75 1.42|1.06 43.75
* Tee Reducer FI-T 22 12 (22 250 35 27528 27544 43 44 36 22 36 27 2030 | )
. _ . 87 47 87 3625 138108110 1.08 173 169 1.73 142 87 1.42 106 asgp |1 22/12/22L-W3
D DR (L ) e 22 15 22 250 35 27528 27544 43 44 36 27 36 27 2019 L ooiims e
* Qutside Tube Diameter D2 (in mm) 08 0,87/.59 .87 3625 1.38/1.08 1.10 1.08 1.73 1.69 1.73/1.42 1.06 1.42 1.06 44.43
e _ . 22 (18 22 (250 (35 27527527544 44 44 36 32 136 27 2029 L oopiono wa
Outside Tube Diameter D3 (in mm) 10 87 71 .87 3625 (1.381.081.08 1.08/1.73 1.73 1.73 1.42 1.261.42 1.06 44.64
* Series Light Series (page 87) L 28 |10 28 250 (38 30531 30547 46 47 41 19 41 36 3282 L o000 i
Heavy Series (page 85) s 1.10 .39 [1.10/3625 |1.50 1.20|1.22 1.20/1.85 1.81 1.851.61 .75 1.61 1.42 72.20
28 12 28 250 38 30531 30547 46 47 |41 22 41 36 3410
* Material Code Steel, zinc/nickel-plated w3 110 47 1103625 1501.20 122 1.20 1.85 1.81 1.85 161 87 161 1.42 7502 "1 20/12/28L-W3
T T e 28 |15 28 250 38 30531 30547 46 47 41 27 41 36 2297 oo i
materials and surface finishings. 1.10 .59 [1.10/3625 |1.50 1.20/1.22 1.20 1.85/1.81 1.85 1.61 1.06 1.611.42 50.54
28 18 |28 (250 |38 30,5/30,5/30,547 |47 47 |41 32 41 (36 18,70
* Assembling / Kitting - Fitting body only - 110 71 1103625 1501.20 120 1.20 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.61 1.26 1.61 1.42 4114 "1 20/18/28L-W3
Fitting body supplied with 28 |22 28 250 38 30530530547 47 47 41 |36 41 36 31,70 | ]
cutting rings and union nuts ™15 110 .87 1103625 1501.20 120 1.20 1.85 1.85 1.85 1.61 1.42 161 1.42 6974 "1 20/22/28L-W3
35 18 |35 250 45 34537534556 54 56 |50 32 50 41 59,68
Fitting body supplied with 138 71 1383625 177 1.36/1.48 136 220 2.13 220 1.97 126 1.97 161 131.30 ' o0 1/35L-W3
stirsealreuiiy s Al 3 22 35 250 45 34537534556 54 5 50 36 50 41 5500 L roiome e
and union nuts 1.38/.87 1.38/3625 1.77 1.36 1.48 1.36 2.20 2.13/2.20 1.97 1.42 1.97 1.61 121.00

35 28 35 250 45 34537534556 54 56 50 (41 50 41 49,74
1.38/1.10/1.38 3625 1.77/1.36 1.48 1.36 2.20 2.13 2.20 1.97 1.61 1.971.61 109.43
42 22 42 250 51 40 43540 63 60 63 |60 36 60 50 102,57
COnnecting Parts 1.65 .87 [1.65 3625 2.01/1.57 1.71 1.57/2.48 2.36 2.48 2.36 1.42 2.36|1.97 225.66
42 28 42 250 51 40 43540 63 60 63 60 41 60 50 77,33

FI-T-35/28/35L-W3

FI-T-42/22/42L-W3

FI-T-42/28/42L-W3

@ Cutting Ring 1.65/1.10 1.65/3625 | 2.01 1,57 1.71 1.57|2.48 2.36/2.48 2.36 1.61 2.36 1.97 170.13
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) 2 .2958 .1663 .2958 gggo ?.265 ?018 ?332 ?()18 2413 2.205 2413 ?.681 13018 ?.681 13.642 ?308(7)6 FI-T-25/16/255-W3
Y e LR S Y B nrmsss

o 25 30 25 400 49 37 35537 61 62 61 46 50 46 41 72,40

98 11898 5800 193 1.46 140 1.46 240 2.44 240 1.81 197 1.81 161 150,08 "1 -2o/30/255-W3

30 20 30 400 49 35538535562 48 62 50 36 50 41 80,00
118 .79 11.18 5800 1.93/1.40 1.52 1.40 2.44 1.89 2.44 1.97 1.42 1.97 1.61 176.00
38 25 38 400 57 41 45 41 72 69 72 |60 46 60 50 134.72
1.50 .98 |1.50 5800 2.24/1.61 1.77 1.61/2.83 2.72 2.83 2.36 1.81 2.36/1.97 296.38
38 30 38 400 57 41 43541 72 70 72 60 50 60 50 125.00
1.50 1.18/1.50 5800 2.24/1.61 1.71 1.61/2.83 2.76 2.83 2.36 1.97 2.36/1.97 275.00

FI-T-30/20/30S-W3
FI-T-38/25/38S-W3
FI-T-38/30/38S-W3
' Approximate dimension in assembled condition.

*Weight excluding cutting rings and union nuts.
*Standard scope of delivery: Fitting body only.




